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Tariff Notice No.1977/153-Applieati<mfor Exclusionfrom Approval-continued 

Rates. or Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part 

No. Item I Other Pref. 
II 

Normal Ref 

44603 40.11.003 An application has been received to exclude the followmg additional tyres and 10% Aul Free .. 
cont'd cont'd tubes from the published approval under Tariff item 40.11.003 for pneumatic Can Free. 

tyres, tyre cases and tubes (irrespective of ply rating, speed rating, tread type, CPC Free 
pattern or construction);-continued DC Free 

Tyres Tubes 
CARS, VANS AND LIGHT COMMERCIAL VEHICLES--rolttimted 

Radial ply 
**GR7S-14 GR713-14 

HR78-14 
JR78-14 
AR70-15 
BR70-15 
CR70-15 
DR70-15 
FR70-15 

**AR78-15 AR78-15 
**BR78-15 BR78-15 
**CR78-15 CR78-15 
**DR78-t5 DR78-15 
**ER7-8-15 ER78-15 

FR78-15 
• *Does not include winter tread 

TRUCK AND BUS 
9-22.5 
9R-22.5 
10-22.5 
lOR-22.5 
11-22.5 
llR-22.5 
llR/70-22.5 

1200-20 
1400-20 

TRACTOR AND IMPLEMENT 
14-24 
16.9/14-24 
13.6/12-36 
14.9/13-36 
900-38 
18.4/U-30 

CARS, VANS AND LIGHT COMMERCIALS 
Cross ply (Winter tread) 

5.60-13 5.60-14 
5.90-13 6.40--14 
6.00-13 6.45-14 
6.50-13 6.50-14 
6.70-13 
6.9-13 
7.00-13 
A78-13 
B78-13 
C70-13 

(See also Tariff Notice No. 1977 /154) 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before.6 October 1977. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be ad'dressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


